



Comhairle Chontae Ros Comáin Roscommon County Council

Housing (Traveller Accommodation) Act, 1998 Draft Traveller Accommodation Programme 2025-2029

In accordance with the provision of Section 9 of the Housing (Traveller Accommodation) Act, 1998, Roscommon County Council hereby gives notice that it has prepared a Draft Traveller Accommodation Programme for the period 2025-2029, to replace the existing Traveller Accommodation Programme 2019-2024, which is due to expire on 31st December, 2024.

A copy of the Draft Traveller Accommodation Programme 2025-2029 will be available for inspection during the public opening hours at Roscommon County Council, Housing Business Unit, Áras and Chontae, Roscommon, Municipal District Area Offices of Boyle, Roscommon and Athlone and Branch Libraries, Roscommon, Castlerea, Boyle, Strokestown, Elphin & Ballaghaderreen for a period of **Two Months from the date of this Notice - up to 3.30 p.m. on Tuesday the 28th August, 2024**

The Draft Programme will also be available on the Roscommon County Council website – www.roscommoncoco.ie

Submissions may be made in writing to:

Ms. Ann McHugh, Senior Executive Officer Roscommon County Council, Áras an Chontae, Roscommon F42VR98

or alternatively emailed to housing@roscommoncoco.ie

on or before 3.30 p.m. on the 28th August, 2024

Regard will be had to any submissions received in relation to the Draft Traveller Accommodation Programme 2025-2029 within the prescribed period.

Fiona Ni Chuinn
A/Director of Services,
Housing, Culture and International Protection
28th June, 2024